PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		1:	2/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilitie		F 0	00		
	Survey Date: 12/09	9/2022				
	Census: 114					
	Sample: 24 plus 3	closed records				
F 637 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Comprehensive Ass	sessment After Signifcant Chg	F 6	37		1/6/23
	determines, or shot there has been a si resident's physical purpose of this secondary and a major decresident's status the itself without further implementing standinterventions, that hone area of the resident's interdisciplicare plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENTS	Vithin 14 days after the facility ald have determined, that agnificant change in the for mental condition. (For tion, a "significant change" sline or improvement in the fat will not normally resolve or intervention by staff or by stard disease-related clinical finas an impact on more than ident's health status, and linary review or revision of the NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record		1		
		mined that the facility failed to		Resident # 36 MDS Assessm	ent was	
ABORATOR	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

01/02/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315015	B. WING			12/0	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 637	ensure that a sign Set (MDS), an as the management deficient practice residents reviewe completion of a sign The deficient practice following:  On 11/28/22 at 10 Resident #36 lying surveyor attempter resident was NJE eye contact with the and smiled. The stand smiled. The stand smiled. The stand smiled interviewed the R (RN/UM) who stand the resident stand from On 12/01/22 at 11 interviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN). The Nurse (MDS/RN). The surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN). The surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed with a displayed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed with a displayed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed with a displayed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed with a displayed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed with a displayed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed with a displayed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed with a displayed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (MDS/RN) was an excessed to the surveyor reviewed the M Nurse (	sessment tool used to facilitate of care was completed. This was identified for 1 of 27 d, (Resident #36) for accurate gnificant change MDS.  Stice was evidenced by the  2:45 AM, the surveyor observed g in bed. At that time, the ed to interview the resident. The ed to interview the resident. The exec. Order 26:4.b.1 , made he surveyor, shook his/her head surveyor further observed that order 26:4BI were X Order 26:4BI were X Order 26:4BI on	F6	537	Modified on 12/1/2022 to Reflect th Significant Change of Status Assest that she is no Longer in EX Order 2 as of All Residents that have a Significant Change in Cond Have the Potential to be Affected be Same Deficient Practice.  3 In-services were provided on 12/7/2 Members of IDC team to Communiany Potential Change in Residents Condition that may Require a Signi Change of Status Assessment to the entire IDC team via written communication to Ensure that the Assessments are Completed in a Manner. Hospice residents will be reviewed weekly by the IDC team to communicate any changes in cond The MDS coordinator is responsible ensuring timely completion of MDS significant change assessments.  4 DON or designee will Audit 2 charts weekly x 4 weeks, monthly x 2 more than quarterly x1 quarter to ensure significant changes have corresponsing significant changes have corresponsing in the Audit will be reported Administrator and will be Presented QAPI to Ensure that the System in are Effective.	ition y the  22 to all icate ficant ne  imely o ition e for s o ition he it	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12/	09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 637	08/9/22, reflected the Status score (BIMS	dents annual MDS dated ne Brief Interview for Mental i) of out of 15 which refelcted	F 6	37			
		e resident's MDS, Section - O - , Procedures, and Programs					
	dated Excorder 26,481 rev Treatments, Proced	dents Significant Change MDS realed in Section - O - Special dures, and Programs that the ing Ex Order 26.4B1.					
	provided by the Dire 12/1/22 at 8:30 AM was admitted to EX	cector of Nursing (DON) on revealed that Resident #36  Order 26.4B1 on Corder 26.4B1					
	MDS revealed a pro	S's RAI version 3.0 Manual for ovider should Code residents n a xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx					
F 658 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-11.2 Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(	Meet Professional Standards 3)(i)	F 6	58		1/6/23	
	The services provid as outlined by the c must- (i) Meet professiona This REQUIREMEN by:	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observat	ion, interview, and record		1			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			12/0	9/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	review, it was deter follow acceptable p clinical practice by medication, and was identified for o during medication aresidents, (Resider The deficient practifollowing:  Reference: New Jet 45. Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotis such services as can be alth counseling, supportive to or responsibilities with the practice Act for the physician or dentistical Reference: New Jet 45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the The practice of nurnurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling and prorestorative care, under the practice of nurnurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling and prorestorative care, under the practice of nurnurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling and prorestorative care, under the practice of the program through he counseling and prorestorative care, under the program through he counseling and prorestorative care, under the program through he counseling and program through the counseling and program through the program through the program through the counseling and program through the program	rmined that the facility failed to professional standards of not accurately administering a er 26.4B1 chnique. The deficient practice ne of two nurses observed administration for one of four nt #61). Ice was evidenced by the ersey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, lical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized the rising Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: sing as a licensed practical performing tasks and nin the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and ader the direction of a filicensed or otherwise legally	F	658	Resident # 61 Ex Order 26.4B1 reading was mg/dl Ex Order 26.4B1 and Ex Order 26.4B1 or dipped 60 for the next 14 days.  The Registered Nurse who did not the X Order 26.4B1 and did not Hold the Button for 10 seconds was In-service individually on how to administer using a Ex Order 26.4B1 device Competency Evaluation was also de X Order 26.4B1 Device have the Potential to be Affected with the said Deficient Practice.  3  All Nurses were In-service on the Difference between Administering via a Regular (SCORDER 26.4B1) Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a Regular (SCORDER 26.4B1) Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a Regular (SCORDER 26.4B1) Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a Regular (SCORDER 26.4B1) Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a Regular (SCORDER 26.4B1) Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a Regular (SCORDER 26.4B1) Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a ScORDER 26.4B1 Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a ScORDER 26.4B1 Device.  Competency Audit on Administering via a ScORDER 26.4B1 Device completed by 01/06/2023.  **CORDER 26.4B1 Device viil be incorporated in the Corder 26.4B1 Device.	below Prime ece and one on /ia a ne me  evice N'S) by lit will 26.481 the all new rough a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12/0	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 11/30/22 at 8:57 administration observed the Regis administer medicate stated that she had to the reside RN remove an EX long-acting synthet used to replace the EX Order 26.4B1  from the medication was dialing the dose to On 11/30/22 at 9:02 the RN administer EX Order 26.4B1 injecting the needle pushing the injector EX Order 26.4B1 ft (2) seconds.  The surveyor review Resident #61.  A review of the resirevealed diagnoses	AM, during the medication ervation, the surveyor stered Nurse (RN) preparing to ions to Resident #61. The RN to administer a long-acting ent. The surveyor observed the Order 26.4B1 (a ic version of EX Order 26.4B1 (a ic version of Incomparison of	F 6	4. DON or designee will of administer weeks, then monthly x Results of the Audits with administrator and pronthly QAPI meeting	injections weekly x4 2 months. vill be reported to presented at the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
nttsti AF	the resident had a Batatus (BIMS) score that the resident had a Review of the Ex Order 26.481 morning for the example of the Ex Order 26.481 morning for the example of the EX Order 26.481 morning a morning for the example of the EX Order 26.481 morning a morning for the decision of the decision of the example of the EX Order 26.481 morning for the example of the EX Order 26.481 morning for the example of the EX Order 26.481 morning for the example of the EX Order 26.481 morning for the example of the EX Order 26.481 morning for the example of the exa	re, dated of order 26.481 reflected Brief Interview for Mental e of out of 15, indicating d an intact corrected.  Inder 26.481 Order Summary Ohysician's order (PO) dated or 26.481 electronic tration record (EMAR) PO dated corrected. PO dated corrected.  PO dated corrected.  Of 8:00 AM.  Of AM, the surveyor who stated that the corrected.  In the corrected that a dialing	F 6	558		

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315015	B. WING _		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	interviewed the Dir LPN/IP. The LPN/I difference in the management of the DON stated the device required two dialing the actual of DON added that winjected, the plung to 10 seconds before stated that the nure content of the Ex Order 26.483 first there had been an On 11/30/22 at 2:3 surveyor with	rector of Nursing (DON) and IP stated that there was a nethod of administration of a state of administration of device. The state of the less of the l	F 65	8		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315015	B. WING _		12/	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Resident #61 who administered his/he issues. The resident method of administ device.  A review of the faci Administration" upo DON reflected that access to specific imanufacturer if app delivery system(s).  A review of the mainstructions on how Glargine-yfgn (Sen reflected, "Always injection." The spectest checks that the working properly alwill receive the conindicate that to do a turning the dose seat the 2 mark. Presin. When insulin copen is working corr.  Further review of the for instructions indiinsulin pen to "Kee and when you see	6 AM, the surveyor interviewed stated that the nurses injections and had no not was injections and had no not was injections and had no not was inject order 25:4.5.1 to the tration of the inject order 25:4.5.1 to the dated 10/2019, provided by the instructions (from the propriate) on all forms of insulin prior to use."  Inufacturer specifications for w to administer Insulin inglee) using the prefilled pension a safety test before each diffications add that a safety in pen and the needle are ind will make sure the patient rect dose. Further instructions a safety test, "Select 2 units by elector until the dose pointer is instruction and the needle tip, your order 25:4.5.1	F 65	58		
F 684 SS=E	NJAC 8:39- 11.2(b) Quality of Care	), 27.1(a), 29.2(d)	F 68	34		1/6/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12/0	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	§ 483.25 Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treatm facility residents. Be assessment of a rethat residents recei accordance with propractice, the compressive plan, and the This REQUIREMED by:  Based on observa and review of pertinal was determined the routinely change the EX Order 26.4B1  Physician's Order (Ex Order 26.4B1 comprehensive car This deficient practione resident's revier related to a This deficient practione resident practions and review of pertinal comprehensive car This deficient practione resident's revier related to a This deficient praction on 11/28/22 at 12:3 Resident #14 sitting sheet covering the the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/her right further observed a service of the surveyor observation his/h	care fundamental principle that nent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure ve treatment and care in ofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, nent facility documentation, it at the facility failed to: a.) e dressing surrounding a  (a), b.) obtain a (b)	F6	1 Resident # 14 Plan of Care Physician Order for Dressi Weekly and as needed wa 12/2/2022. Physician order the Central line every shift on 12/2/2022. A Care Plan specific for the maintenance of the Centra place on 12/02/2022.  Audit performed on 12/2/22 found no other residents at alleged deficient practice.  2. All Residents that have a C Catheter in place have the Affected with the same Def  3. All nurses were in serviced Venus Catheters need order and PRN dressings, orders every shift for patency and	ng change s obtained on for Flushing was obtained e purpose and I line was put in 2 by the IP ffected by this Central Venous Potential to be ficient Practice. I that all Central ers for weekly s for flushing	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315015	B. WING			12/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		25 STATE HIGHWAY 34		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	plastic dressing surples observed to be sides. The clear plobserved to be untitated the resident's small, flexible, oper that medication catwo blue caps on the she was re-admitted to the sides of acility had only choonce since his/her. The resident told that not been flush covering the resident lying in covering the resident that the stated that the stated that the stated that the stated that the surrounding the and undated.  On 12/02/22 at 10: the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor observed the surveyor observed the surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident and the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor observed the surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident and the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor observed the surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident A review of the resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier record for Resident sitting Face Book (FB) or surveyor revier reco	order 26.4B1 up at the astic dressing was further dated. The surveyor observed X Order 26.4B1 (a n tubing attached to the beadministered into) with them. The resident stated that nitted from the hospital about and the staff working at the anged the dressing to the are-admission to the facility. The surveyor that facility staffing his/her with a sheet ent's x order 26.4B1. The resident of changed the dressing to the clear, plastic dressing was curling up at the edges of AM, the surveyor observed upright in bed scrolling through this/her cell phone. The a clear, plastic dressing over sident's X Order 26.4B1. The decorated were the surveyor observed upright in bed scrolling through this/her cell phone. The a clear, plastic dressing over sident's X Order 26.4B1. The decorated were the electronic medical	F	\$84	All new admissions will be reviewed Unit managers for presence of a orders for dressing change and line flushing and targeted plans of care.  4.  DON or designee will Audit 1 new admission and 1 current chart week weeks to ensure that residents with Central Venous Catheter have a Dr Change Order, Flushing Protocol Cand A Comprehensive Care Plan. Taudit will then be completed monthly months.  Results of the Audit will be submitted Administrator and presented at the monthly QAPI medical process.	kly x4 n essing order his ly x2	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			12/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD B E APPROPRI		ON
F 684	facility in the beginn re-admitted the sec A further review of Record indicated the which included but at Set (MDS), ar facilitate the managereflected that the residental Status (BIM indicated the resident Status (BIM indicated the resident A review of the residential Status (BIM indicated the resident Secondary of the resident's Corder 26.4BI MAR Secondary 26.4BI MAR Seconda	dent's admission Minimum assessment tool used to gement of care dated a Brief interview for lesident had a Brief intervie	F 6	84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	l ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315015	B. WING_		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	A review of the result of the dressing change with the resident review of the result of the result of the result of the resident review of the result of the	with with SC Order 26.4B1 followed by 10  4B1 . A  er 26.4B1 MAR indicated that the they flushed the P at 0900 0 (9:00 PM) on Sc Order 26.4B1. A e August 2022 revealed no for the above PO.  Ider 26.4B1 Treatment cord (TAR) did not reveal a PO ange of the Corder 26.4B1 MAR dated or a PO to an aintain Corder 26.4B1 MAR dated or a PO to a PO t		34		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	Continued From pa	ge 12	F6	684		
	or a PO to flush the					
	A review of the a PO to change the					
	0900 (9:00 AM) and through	MAR revealed a PO lush each unused with followed by of for MAR reflected that hat they flushed the at they flushed the they flushed the				
	A review of the a PO for the dressi to flush the to	TAR did not reveal ng change of the maintain .				
	A review of the reveal a PO to char further review of the reflect a PO to flush to maintain	MAR did not				
	A review of the reveal a PO for the or a PO to flush the	TAR did not dressing change of the to maintain .				
	with every sh December after surv	22 MAR revealed a after surveyor inquiry to flush followed by iff. A further review of the reflected a PO dated reyor inquiry to change ressing on admission, weekly,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	and as needed every reveal a PO for the or a PO to flush the A review of the resiplan did not reveal had a or goals of the or a PO to flush the A review of the resiplan did not reveal had a or goals of the or goals o	ry Thursday night.  Order 26.4B1 TAR did not dressing change of the to maintain the resident sand interventions for the care of the resident that she was not the saident before and was are the resident that day. The resident was the maintain that the maintain that the maintain the maintain that the was not the surveyor that the to make his/her needs lid the surveyor that the maintain the maintain the maintain the maintain that the was not the maintain the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left an are to maintain that the was not the left and the left a		884		
	On 12/02/22 at 11:3 interviewed the resington Resident #14, the and was a known. The LPN to resident had a and the dressing cherosing to be charpurpose of routinely was to preventated that the nurse to be constanted	NA further stated that she are on the resident's the nurses responsibility.  B7 AM, the surveyor ident's Licensed Practical tated that she regularly cared he resident was the resident was the surveyor that the fin his/her surveyor that the mange for the was not er shift, but the resident was hen he/she wanted the nged. The LPN stated that the y changing the dressing to the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			12/0	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	surveyor asked the stated that she wa flushed." The LPN dressing changed performed and the there should have The LPN further st PO would be to infrequency and acc LPN stated that if a would be somethin for and the unit macreating the care point of the less order 26.48 TAR in the present identified that there changing the residentified that there changes the was NJ Exec. LPN/UM further stated that important because to prevent infection maintained patence.	e nurse how frequently the were flushed and the nurse is unsure, "but it does get told the surveyor that if the to the central line was being was being flushed, been a PO to reflect the care. ated that the purpose of the corm the nurses of the countability of the care. The a resident had a that would be care planned unagers were responsible for clans for the residents.  57 AM, the surveyor reviewed the of the resident's LPN and the were no PO's to sign for ent's X Order 26.4BT or flushing.	F	\$84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 684	On 12/02/22 at 12:04 PM, the surveyor interviewed the Director of Nursing (DON) who stated if a resident had a should have a PO for the dressing to be changed weekly or as needed. The DON further stated that if the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an EX Order 26.4B1 medication through the resident was not regularly receiving an experiment was not regularly received and received was not regularly received and received was not regularly received was not			34		
	purpose of changii infections. The Fac Catheter Policy an that the document the resident's med and time the dress and objective deso complications and performed for the i title of the person i facility's Policy and	ed 1/10/22, indicated that the ng a CVC was to prevent cility's, "Central venous d Procedure" further indicated ation that was required to be in ical record included: the date ing was changed, the location cription of the insertion site, interventions that were resident, and the signature and recording the information. The I Procedure did not specify how dent's CVC was to be changed.				
	Midline Flushing por 1/10/22, indicated procedure was to record or CVC. The facility's Flushing policy and that when the CVC information should resident's medical the medication was of flush administer.	ility's, "Central Venous and olicy and Procedure" reviewed that the purpose of the maintain the patency of the "Central Venous and Midline d Procedure" further indicated was flushed, "The following be documented in the record: 1. The date and time is administered. 2. The amount ed. 3. The route and rate of the stered. 4. The condition of the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			12/0	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Notification of the p complications. 6. R	age 16  after administration. 5.  hysician, if there are any esident response. 7. The of the person recording the	F 6	84			
F 755 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(	ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F7	'55			1/6/23
	drugs and biologica them under an agre §483.70(g). The fa personnel to admin	Services ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain eement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law ander the general supervision of					
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and ad	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.					
		Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed					
		ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in					
		blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in enable an accurate					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315015	B. WING			12/0	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		625	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 STATE HIGHWAY 34 ATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	order and that an a is maintained and p. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative, it was determaintain an accurareconciliation for tw. #162). The deficient one of three units is storage. The deficient the following:  1. On 11/29/22 at 9 Licensed Practical controlled drugs that refrigerator of the for inventory account inventory account four intravence of the prescription number four bags had a difference of the prescripti	rmines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs beriodically reconciled.  NT is not met as evidenced attion, interview, and record amined that the facility failed to the accountability and a controlled drugs, (accountable of con	F 7		1. Resident # 162 Ex Order 26.4B1 S was Fully accounted for. The Packi was reviewed with the surveyor and number of bags that correspond with packing slip. A Manual PRN Medical Administration Record was created reflect the actual time when the medication was hanged and when it taken off along with the correspond bag with the prescription number. The Pharmacy Provider was notified their staff were in-service to send a Ex Order 26.4B1  Nursing Supervisor was also inform Notify the Pharmacy if the received so they can send the form reflects the prescription number of medication that was delivered for accountability.  All Nurses were also in-service on Incomplete the declining sheet for the Corder 26.4B1. The destruction damust be within 72 hours different from application time.  2.  All Residents That are Receiving and Continuous Pump have the potential to be affect the same deficient practice.	ng Slip If the If the If the If the If the If the If was Ing If and If he If the If th	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12/0	9/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		(	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	pharmacy provider  Ex Order 26.4B1 co with a signature th signed as a receive "amount received" left-hand corner was prescription number with the one of four unit refrigerator. To that any of the bag and that the invent bags.  The Ex Order 26.4B1 co date Corder 26	reflected a label from the that had the quantity filled was ontaining Ex Order 26.4B1 each at the Registered Nurse (RN) ed date of 25.07der 25.4B1. The was blank and in the lower as handwritten "Ex Order 26.4B1." The er on the label corresponded r bags that was stored in the ere was no documentation is were removed from inventory ory should be a total of four sorted an amount received of four in of one Ex Order 26.4B1 being	F 755	All Nursing Staff were in-service of properly fill out the declining form  EX Order 26.4B1 with a second nurwitness and properly destructed uson Drug Buster.  PRN Manual Medication Administ Record Form was Created to reflet Hanging and Removal of the IV M Pump. Registered Nurse will sign PRN form upon hanging and Removal of the EX Order 26.4B1 from the pump at write the Prescription number to eathat all bags are accounted for. Uson Date will also be entered in the Pf Manual Form to ensure that perform the solutions is sustained.  All nurses were inserviced on the Manual Medication Administration Form.	for the se as a sing the ration ect the ISO4 Via the noving and to ensure sed by RN rmance	
	IPSCAR's in the bit Resident #162 and removed when the was needed and the inventory. The LPN Ex Order 26.4B1 whag was removed 8:20 AM reflected hanging but was undiscrepancy in the	-		DON or designee will Randomly A one unit Narcotic Binder Once a weeks, then monthly x2 months, the quarterly x 1 quarter to ensure the Ex Order 26.4B1 are destroyed will audit one PRN Manual Medica Administration Record Once a weeks, then monthly x2 months, the quarterly x 1 quarter	veek x 4 hen  it vith esignee ation ek x 4 hen	
		rcotic & Controlled Drug		DON and Administrator and will be presented at the monthly QAPI m		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	signatures for the in nurse for that there was a distributed on 11/29/22 at 10: Infection Prevention observed Resident observed Resident in use was resident stated that his/her medications his/her medications.  At that time, the sure observed the label use which revealed corresponded with the refrigerator.  On 11/29/22 at 10: interviewed the IP/I thought when the date and time on the signature of the sig	ncoming nurse and outgoing and there was no indication	F 7	755		
	On 11/29/22 at 10:2 interviewed the Resthe presence of the the Corresponding acknowledged that pharmacy label ind Ex Order 26.4B1 winumber had only refrigerator. In addia a different prescription	the X Order 26.481 on the 21 AM, the surveyor gional Clinical Nurse (RCN) in a IP/LPN and LPN regarding twere found in the refrigerator along with the two 25.318 s. The RCN and IP/LPN the 25.318 with the provider icating that there should be the same prescription (Corder 26.481 in the tion, the Ex Order 26.481 with tion number corresponded to 15.728.483 by default since the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDR 625 STATE HI MATAWAN,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	to verify. The RCN speak to the discrete he would have to n (DON).  On 11/29/22 at 12:: interviewed the Rethe provider pharm IV RP and was unaissues with the The RP stated that for controlled drugs number. The RP fut would be X Order The RP added that the Controlled drugs number. The RP fut would be X Order The RP added that the X Order 26.45 and received on prescription number delivery of X Order 20.45 with a diff RP also stated that X Order 20.45 for the X Order 20.45 and let him know the been sent. In additing facility was creating the prescription number sent. In additing the prescription number sent that the prescriptio	had no prescription number, IP/LPN and LPN could not epancy. The RCN stated that otify the Director of Nursing  26 PM, the surveyor gistered Pharmacist (RP) from acy who stated that he was the aware that there were any resident #162.  EX Order 26.481 was usually sent with the same prescription at the nurses should be signing adate and time when a room inventory. The RP verified were delivered to the facility with the same er. The RP added that another rescription number. The at was possible that an rescription number was not sent but if the facility had called nen an rescription on the label. The possibly the rescription was administered and the rescription on was add to be hung), but the nurses rendered was always a rendered from the corresponding was rendered from the corresponding rentory from the corresponding rentory from the corresponding	F7	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	A review of the resirevealed diagnoses  A review of the adm (MDS), an assessmanagement of cathe resident had a status (BIMS) score that the resident had a review of the Orda physician's order Ex Order 26.4B1 supervised NJ Exec. (CADD pump. Admit of CADD pump. Admit	dent's Admission Record s which included Ex Order 26.481 mission Minimum Data Set ment tool used to facilitate the re, dated as order 26.481, reflected orief interview for mental e of Ex Order 26.481, indicating d an Ex Order 26.481.  er Summary Report reflected (PO) dated as order 26.481 for use anister order 26.481 continuous via nister order 26.481 continuous via nister order 26.481 continuous, nand dose, NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1  AR reflected the same PO n nurses' initials for s of "Night" on	F7	755		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING_		12/09/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 755	"Day 7", "Eve 3", Ni "Day 7", Ni "Day 7	A PM, the surveyor interviewed ded two additional The RCN stated that the counted for and had additional anable to speak to what had N was also unable to speak to corresponded with the additional Exorder 26.481 revealed effected a label from the that had the quantity filled was entaining Ex Order 26.481 each at the RN signed as a received he "amount received" had "amount received" had the lower left-hand corner bag." The prescription el corresponded with the one of stored in the "unit was documentation that one noved from inventory on with no ending balance of the corresponded with the one of stored in the cover of the corresponded with the one of stored in the cover of the corresponded with the one of stored in the cover of the cover of the continuously.  The ed date cover 26.481 are the cover of the continuously.  The ed date continuously with an of four and documentation of noved from inventory on and Ex Order 26.481	F 7	55			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	At that time, the RO with the handwritter was inadvertently unumber but had co on the pharmacy punable to speak to speak to punable to speak	CN explained that the IPSCAR in label indicating "RX# steed as the prescription rresponded to another number rovider label. The RCN was why there were several ame prescription number or dwritten of the surveyor interviewed in the body and that the had accounted for all the DON explained that the eparate of the provider 26.481 and that was why the content of the co	F7	555		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	completed on 11/29 binder with the two Resident #162 had actual inventory and On 11/30/22 at 2:20 the DON in the predict of the DON in the predict of the Excorder 26:451. The act of the removal of a and correspond that On 12/2/2022 at 9: interviewed the Corstated that he was for the Excorder 26:451 the Excorder 26:451 the Excorder 26:451 should count of a controlled dates, times and signed for the received that the Risigned for the received that the she had received the Excorder 26:451 and had created a added that she had each Excorder 26:451 and narcotic binder. The the provider pharms	po/22 on the unit, the narcotic bags for not accurately reflected the directonciliation.  Depth, the surveyor interviewed sence of the survey team. The difference of the survey team. The difference of the survey team. The difference of the surveyor for the DON stated that he would that the nurses were signing a storder 26.483 on the storder 26.483 on different days.  AM, the surveyor interviewed that she had into the storder 26.483 on different days.  Sometimes she had not sometimes accorder 26.483 in the service 26.483 in	F 7	755		
	narcotic binder. The the provider pharm the Ex Order 26.4B	e RN added that sometimes acy had sent one construction for				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING		12/	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	with the facility adr stated that he was to reflect a from inventory and A review of the face April 2022 for, "Coby the DON reflect with all laws, regul related to handling documentation of substances. In add the count is correct made for each subthan one (1) presco "Nursing staff mustend of each shift." the nurse going of together. They mudiscrepancies to the LPN, observed.	2:48 PM, the survey team met ministrative team. The DON updating the forms for the an accurate count, removal administration.  Idility policy dated as revised introlled Substance" provided ted that the facility shall comply ations, and other requirements in storage, disposal, and Schedule II and other controlled dition, the policy reflected: "If set, a control sheet must be estance. Do not enter more dition per page." Also, at count controlled drugs at the The nurse coming on duty and foutly must make the count st document and report any the DON."	F 755			
	that were both for reflected that Ex C Ex Order 26.4B1 were Ex Order 26.4B1. signatures on the	Resident #162. The Corder 26.481  Proder 26.481  Reapplied on Ex Order 26.481  There was no indication or Corder 26.481  There was no indication or Corder 26.481  Were removed and				
	applied to the residence applied to the applied to the	a(EX Order 26.4B1) of each dose was dent for a EX Order 26.4B1 that were currently on applied on EX Order 26.4B1. The LPN				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	then stated that when the nurses were to and that was why to the "Date removed wasted" along with Ex Order 26.4B1  On 11/29/22 at 10: interviewed the IP/thought the remove was documented in the compact of the nurses' initials doce to the nurses' initials doce to only allowed for on the RCN acknowly allowed for on the RCN acknowly allowed for on the RCN acknowly one signatures but was una only one signature to the patches. The RP action of the R	nen the patches were removed sign the EMAR for removal had not indicated a wasted", "Time removed & the nursing signatures for the that were removed.  19 AM, the surveyor LPN who stated that she all of the EX Order 26.4B1 ches in the EMAR.  21 AM, the surveyor, with the EMAR which revealed a umented for the removal of the	F 758				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			12/0	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		625	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STATE HIGHWAY 34 TAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	signatures from two destruction of the State of the DON who acknowledged that all controlled the stroyed or waste nurses and the medug disposal systemurses were to sign destruction.  On 12/5/22 at 12:44 with the administrate acknowledged that required two and destruction and on the correct method the DON reflected with all laws, regular related to handling, documentation of States at the stroye of the stroye of the stroye of the stroye of the facing the DON reflected with all laws, regular related to handling, documentation of States at nurse coming on diduty must make the	were removed there was to be onurses for the removal and ochedule II controlled drug.  AM, the surveyor interviewed owledged that the facility ed Substance" that had been effected how a controlled drug d and documented. The DON colled drugs were to be d in the presence of two dication was to be placed in a sem used by the facility and both in the IPSCAR for the  B PM, the survey team met tive team. The DON the removal of the emoval dwas in servicing the nurses	F7	55			
F 758 SS=D		o(d), 29.4(k), 29.7(c) sychotropic Meds/PRN Use	F 7	58			1/11/23

AND DI AN OF CODDECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBERS			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING_		12	/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (ENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	affects brain activitic processes and beh but are not limited to categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-psychotic; (iii) Anti-depressant (iiii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic  Based on a compressed on a compression of the facility \$483.45(e)(1) Residus specific condition at in the clinical record specific condition at in the clinical record behavioral intervent contraindicated, in a drugs;  \$483.45(e)(3) Residus specific in the clinical record specific drugs unless that medicated diagnosed specific in the clinical record \$483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 da \$483.45(e)(5), if the specific of the clinical record specific of th	tropic Drugs. ychotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental avior. These drugs include, o, drugs in the following  chensive assessment of a must ensure that dents who have not used are not given these drugs ion is necessary to treat a s diagnosed and documented d; dents who use psychotropic ual dose reductions, and tions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these  dents do not receive pursuant to a PRN order tion is necessary to treat a condition that is documented	F 7	58			
	p. soonsing product	Donot do triat it io					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED	
		315015	B. WING _		12/	09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resindicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practition the appropriateness. This REQUIREME by:  Based on observation review, it was determonitor a.) specific quantifiable data for and elimiter ventions were administering and elimiter ventions were administering and elimiter ventions were administering and elimiter ventions. This identified for 1 of 5 reviewed for unnection of 12/1/22 at 11:0 Resident #105 out two other residents activity staff memb conversed with the The surveyor reviex Resident #105.  A review of the Adriver activity of the Adriver of the A	PRN order to be extended e or she should document their ident's medical record and on for the PRN order.  I orders for anti-psychotic of 14 days and cannot be e attending physician or oner evaluates the resident for its of that medication.  Note in the extending physician or oner evaluates the resident for its of that medication.  Note is not met as evidenced extending that the facility failed to extend the facility failed to extend the facility failed to extend that the facility failed to extend that the facility failed to extend the facility failed to e	F 75	1. Resident # 105 was referred to Psychiatrist for consult and tail behavior for utilization of medications were identified as of non-pharmacological interval a plan of care on how to manaresident's behavior.  2. All Residents that is on medication have the potential affected by the same deficient 3. Behavior Monitoring Documer Features in PCC was enabled that nurses will be able to che behavior that the resident is exprovide non-pharmacological and Document outcome of into before providing pharmacological and Document outcome of into before providing pharmacological and pharmacological and Document outcome of into before providing pharmacological and pharmacological and Document outcome of into before providing pharmacological and pharmacological and Document outcome of into before providing pharmacological and pharmacological and Document outcome of into before providing pharmacological and Document outcome of into before provident the resident is expressed to the targeted behavior. This will also get the targeted behavior this will be able to the provident the resident is expressed to the targeted behavior.	to be practice.  Intation to ensure ck off the chibiting, intervention erventions ical nerate a exhibiting		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12/0	09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	A review of the adr (MDS), an assess management of cathe resident had a status (BIMS) scor resident had EX O of section E for be resident had NJ Ex seven days that im  A review of the Orda Physician's Orde EX Order 26.4B1  Further review of the init reflected a PO date  A review of the init was admitted to the was admitted to the EX Order 26.4B1 with EX Order 26.4B1 with EX Order 26.4B1 The EX Order 26.4B1 dia with EX Order 26.4B1 and rule of EX Order 26.4B1 dia with	mission Minimum Data Set ment tool used to facilitate the are dated content of mental reflected that brief interview for mental reflected that the reflected that the reflected that the rec. Order 26:4.b.1 in the last spacted care.  The Order Summary Report reflected	F 758	All targeted behavior of resides of their Comprehations wand added to their Comprehation in in-serviced by the DON or dinursing staff (Nurses through CNA Through Point of Care) compliance by 1/11/23.  4.  DON or designee will Audit in Documentation in 2 charts of 4 weeks and monthly X 3 Meresults of the audit will be readministrator at the monthly meeting.	PCC will be esignee to all h EMAR and to ensure  Behavior once a week X onths.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	interventions included comfort measures expression of feelicontinue current moutweigh risks; mobehavior/mood. Not follow; and to chare the comprehensive of the result of the result of the result of the comprehensive of the result of the comprehensive of the result of	ding support/reassurance, reduced stimulation, ngs, family involvement; nedication regimen benefit onitor for changes in otify psych; will continue to nge diagnosis for corder 26.481 to drule out EX Order 26.481 evaluation did not reflect order 26.481.  Sident's individualized are Plan initiated on estimate the potential to be related to estimate the potential to be related to estimate and what evior and document.  Order 26.481 Monthly Review indicated a target exec. Order 26.4.b.1 number of behavioral episodes measure of episodes indicated  Order 26.481 Monthly Review indicated "yes" for there was no specific target d with quantifiable data assessment.  Order 26.481 "Behavior erventions" provided by the g, indicated "NB" (no review of the behavior terventions revealed that on the start of the start of the serventions revealed that on the start of the start of the serventions revealed that on the start of the start of the start of the start of the serventions revealed that on the start of th	F 75	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	NITIEICATION NILIMBED:		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			12	/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			625	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S STATE HIGHWAY 34 NTAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	A review of the eledated PN's reflected that the resident word of the eledated PN's reflected and ordered Non-pharmacological administration of Review of the Phydated Possible of a "Late timed at 11:28 AM reflected that the rhome and "does noted NJ Exec. On y daily."  Review of the ePN daily."	ON stated that the Certified if ill out this section in the record.  ctronic Progress Note (ePN) timed at 10:04 AM, indicated as Ex Order 26.4B1, call out ctor]." Further review of the cted that the MD called back der 26.4B1 as a one time dose. Immented evidence of cal interventions prior to the order 26.4B1 as a one time dose. Immented evidence of cal interventions prior to the order 26.4B1 as a one time dose.  Entry" ePN dated of the cted that the resident was of the cted tha	F7	758				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		12	/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	about the legend k nurses station. The On 12/2/22 at 12:0 a Certified Nursing familiar with Resid that "sometimes" to "sometimes" the remuch and "sometimesident would resident had "On that same day, interviewed CNA # Resident #105. Sh that if the resident would need the stated that "sometimesident that "sometimesident would need the stated that "sometimesident tha	ept on the nurse's cart or at the ere was no legend provided.  If PM, the surveyor interviewed Assistant (CNA#1) who was ent #105. The CNA#1 stated the resident was a little and esident would but not to mes" during the 3-11 shift, the y but the a short time later, the surveyor 2 who stated she took care of e stated the only problem was needed to the needed to the further mes" the resident would and was easily redirected. She resident was	F7	58		
	the Licensed Pract completed the Assessment dated the target behavior nurse puthere should have behavior(s) monitor.  On 12/2/22 at 12:1 LPN #2 who compressed Review Assessment speak to what the target behavior further stated that	AM, the surveyor interviewed tical Nurse (LPN#1) who Monthly Review 10/1/22. LPN #1 stated that its were discussed with the practitioner and confirmed that been specific target bred for the resident.  7 PM, the surveyor interviewed letted the Monthly int dated Monthly interviewed behavior was or what its were for Resident #105. He if the resident had no emedication was working.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315015	B. WING			12/0	09/2022
	ON, LLC		62	5 STATE HIGHWAY 34		
FICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	•	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
at 12:52 the present that the process on psychological that the process of the proce	2 PM, the surveyor interviewed sence of the survey team. The electronic medical record with enurses to enter target system. The facility was going as to include target behaviors ychotropic medications. He he monthly behavior charting et behaviors. He stated that exhibited behaviors it was progress notes, but it wasn't a y summary.  Ity's Behavioral Assessment, onitoring Policy updated hat targeted and individualized to behavioral and/or toms; specific and measurable ehaviors and how the staff will eness of the interventions. The dithat non-pharmacological utilized to the extent possible he use of antipsychotic mage behavioral symptoms. In lications are prescribed for ins, documentation will include aviors and expected, monitoring for efficacy and	F7	58			
rement 3.60(i)(1 ood sa	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary )(2)	F 8	12			1/6/23
	Trom part 12:52 the present that the not allow into the process on psychological that the monthly the facility and Moduled the monthly the facility and monthly and	MADISON, LLC  MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  From page 34  at 12:52 PM, the surveyor interviewed the presence of the survey team. The I that the electronic medical record not allow the nurses to enter target into the system. The facility was going be process to include target behaviors is on psychotropic medications. He ed that the monthly behavior charting ide target behaviors. He stated that esident exhibited behaviors it was in the progress notes, but it wasn't a monthly summary.  The facility's Behavioral Assessment, and Monitoring Policy updated cluded that targeted and individualized is for the behaviors and how the staff will effectiveness of the interventions. The effected that non-pharmacological is will be utilized to the extent possible reduce the use of antipsychotic is to manage behavioral symptoms. In the medications are prescribed for symptoms, documentation will include get behaviors and expected duration, monitoring for efficacy and insequences; and plans for gradual tion."  27.1(a),29.4(n) rement,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 3.60(i)(1)(2)  Food safety requirements.	A BUILDI  315015  B. WING  WARDISON, LLC  WARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  From page 34  at 12:52 PM, the surveyor interviewed the presence of the survey team. The lath the electronic medical record not allow the nurses to enter target into the system. The facility was going be process to include target behaviors is on psychotropic medications. He ed that the monthly behavior charting and target behaviors. He stated that isident exhibited behaviors it was don't in the progress notes, but it wasn't a monthly summary.  The facility's Behavioral Assessment, and Monitoring Policy updated cluded that targeted and individualized is for the behaviors and how the staff will effectiveness of the interventions. The reflected that non-pharmacological is will be utilized to the extent possible reduce the use of antipsychotic is to manage behavioral symptoms. In the medications are prescribed for symptoms, documentation will include get behaviors and expected duration, monitoring for efficacy and insequences; and plans for gradual tion."  27.1(a),29.4(n) rememt, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 3.60(i)(1)(2)  Food safety requirements.	MADISON, LLC  MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  From page 34  at 12:52 PM, the surveyor interviewed the presence of the survey team. The I that the electronic medical record not allow the nurses to enter target into the system. The facility was going the process to include target behaviors so npsychotropic medications. He ad that the monthly behavior charting use that the monthly behaviors it was do in the progress notes, but it wasn't a monthly summary.  The facility's Behavioral Assessment, and Monitoring Policy updated cluded that targeted and individualized so for the behaviors and how the staff will effectiveness of the interventions. The reflected that non-pharmacological will be utilized to the extent possible reduce the use of antipsychotic so to manage behavioral symptoms. In the medications are prescribed for symptoms, documentation will include get behaviors and expected duration, monitoring for efficacy and insequences; and plans for gradual tion."  PASSON ABUSTON A	UPPLIER  MADISON, LLC  MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  From page 34  at 12:52 PM, the surveyor interviewed the presence of the survey team. The that the electronic medical record not allow the nurses to enter target into the system. The facility was going the process to include target behaviors so on psychotropic medications. He ad that the monthly behavior charting die target behaviors. He stated that sident exhibited behaviors it was d in the progress notes, but it wasn't a monthly summary.  the facility's Behavioral Assessment, and Monitoring Policy updated bluded that targeted and individualized is for the behaviors and how the staff will effectiveness of the interventions. The effected that non-pharmacological will be utilized to the extent possible reduce the use of antipsychotic is to manage behavioral symptoms. In sen medications are prescribed for symptoms, documentation will include get behaviors and expected duration, monitoring for efficacy and sequences; and plans for gradual ition."  27.1(a),29.4(n) rement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 3.60(i)(1)(2)  Food safety requirements.	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:  315015  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 97747  MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  From page 34  at 12:52 PM, the survey interviewed the presence of the survey team. The that the electronic medical record not allow the nurses to enter target into the system. The facility was going the process to include target behaviors s on psychotropic medications. He add that the monthly behavior charting dide target behaviors. He stated that sident exhibited behaviors it was d in the progress notes, but it wasn't a monthly summary.  the facility's Behavioral Assessment, and Monitoring Policy updated cluded that targeted and individualized s for the behaviora and/or al symptoms; specific and measurable greted behaviors and how the staff will effectiveness of the interventions. The reflected that non-pharmacological will be utilized to the extent possible reduce the use of antipsychotic s to manage behavioral symptoms. In the medications are prescribed for symptoms, documentation will include get behaviors and expected furnament, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 3.60(i)(1)(2)  Food safety requirements.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			12/0	9/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	§483.60(i)(1) - Prodapproved or considerate or local author (i) This may include from local produced and local laws or refuii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for serve food in according to the same and ards for food this REQUIREMED by:  Based on observation pertinent facility do determined that the store, and maintain microbial growth. Tidentified during the was evidenced by the can opener to here	cure food from sources lered satisfactory by federal, rities.  I food items obtained directly its, subject to applicable State egulations.  I produce grown in facility compliance with applicable pod-handling practices.  I loes not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility.  I propose its procured by the facility.  I is not met as evidenced its procured by the facility failed to sanitize, its procured by the facility failed to sanitize failed by the facility failed to sanitize failed by the	F8	312	1. : The Can opener was replaced on 11/28/22. The Range Burners and D oven were cleaned on 11/28/22. A trathe range was obtained on 12/2/22. 2. All residents can be affected 3. Can opener cleaning has been added the daily kitchen cleaning process. A	ay for	
	copious amounts o under the range bu to catch, dispose of On 11/28/22 at 10:	00 AM, the surveyor observed f accumulated food debris rners without a removable tray f and clean properly.  10 AM, the surveyor observed convention oven to have			regular cleaning schedule was creat the range and oven.  4 the Food Service Director will audit Can Opener weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months for cleanliness. FSD will also audit the cleaning logs weekly x 4 and then monthly x3 mor	the The	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL <sup>*</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING		12/	/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 812	copious amounts of glass doors and into During an interview Food Service Direct his first day at the fifthe current cleaning. During an interview Regional Food Service Content of the can opener show meal, and washed dish washer. The Fifthe presence of that daily cleaning the performed by the king schedule in place for the can opener show the presence of the presen	f brown matter on the internal erior of the unit.  on 11/28/22 at 10:42 AM, the stor (FSD), stated that it was acility and he was unsure of g schedule and policies.  on 11/28/22 at 10:50 AM, the vice Director (RFSD) stated buld be cleaned with every through the wash cycle of the RFSD observed the can opener the surveyor. The RFSD stated to the can opener was not itchen staff, there was no or cleaning the can opener and untability of a cleaning in opener.  :00 PM, the surveyor mass with the facility Licensed in inistration (LNHA).  Itities policy titled, "Oven ation Policy," reviewed/revised ealed that ovens would be based upon grease or soil as a minimum standard y's, "Oven Cleaning and urther reflected visible build up cleaned immediately.  Itities policy titled, "Can Opener eviewed 6/2021, revealed that ould ensure that the manual ope in good operating condition,	F8	ensure that oven and ran cleaned on schedule. The audits will be presented to QAPI meetings.	e results of the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING_		12/09/202	22
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	, .=	<b>-</b>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPL	(5) LETION ATE
F 812	Continued From page 37 NJAC 8:39-17.2(g)		F 81	12		
	\ • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Identifiable Information	F 84	12	1/6/23	3
	(i) A facility may no resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a agrees not to use a except to the extento do so.	release information that is e to an agent only in contract under which the agent or disclose the information at the facility itself is permitted				
	professional stand	cordance with accepted ards and practices, the facility dical records on each resident umented; ible; and				
	all information confregardless of the forecords, except who (i) To the individual representative who (ii) Required by Lat (iii) For treatment, operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.5 (iv) For public heal neglect, or domest activities, judicial all	, or their resident ere permitted by applicable law; w; payment, or health care mitted by and in compliance				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315015	B. WING _		12/09/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 842	medical examiners a serious threat to by and in compliant §483.70(i)(3) The frecord information unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medifor- (i) The period of tir (ii) Five years from there is no require (iii) For a minor, 3 legal age under St §483.70(i)(5) The (i) Sufficient inform (ii) A record of the (iii) The comprehe provided; (iv) The results of and resident review determinations cor (v) Physician's, nur professional's prog (vi) Laboratory, rac services reports as This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, it was determination a comple and systematically This deficient prac residents, (Resider	h purposes, or to coroners, s, funeral directors, and to avert health or safety as permitted ace with 45 CFR 164.512.  facility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or cal records must be retained me required by State law; or the date of discharge when ment in State law; or years after a resident reaches ate law.  medical record must containation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; nsive plan of care and services any preadmission screening w evaluations and aducted by the State; rse's, and other licensed	F 84	1. Resident # 38 consult was obtained from the consult was obtained on her Medical Records on 2. All Residents that required to be se			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l · · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING _		12/	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	On 11/28/2022 at 1 observed Resident interviewed the res surveyor observed Ex Order 26.4B1  During an interview the A-wing, License stated that the resident took too long perform would yell. The LPI did not wear surveyor asked who obtain surveyor asked who obtain surveyor asked who tain surveyor asked who consult in the resident would be peen issues with the RN/UM further stath his/her food and has surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that that times the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that that the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a consult RN/UM stated that e-mail the surveyor asked her to initiate a	0:32 AM, the surveyor #38 lying in bed. The surveyor ident. During the interview the that the resident had  on 12/02/2022 at 10:45 AM, ed Practical Nurse (LPN), dent would allow staff to e and care, the resident N also stated that the resident N also stated that the resident During the interview the eat the facility process was to be for the resident? The LPN of staff identified the resident ensult, she would notify the unit of the unit of the entity of the en	F 84	a Dentist have the potential to be 3. In-service to all nurses that post notes are to be written in resider and that consults are to be upload residents charts via the misc tabe.  4. The DON and Designee will aud weekly x1 month, then 3 chart of Months. To ensure that consults are place chart and the nurses have a product notes written related to and out of the consult.  Results of the audit will be report administrator and will be discuss monthly QAPI.	iconsult nt charts, aded into o in PCC. dit 2 charts nonthly X3 ee in the gress come of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING_		12	/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	had been performed the hybrid medical visit was man office stated that Resident was requested a faxed placed in the resident was seen provide the facility and they would provide the facility and they would provide the facility and upload the copy would be buring an interview infection Prevention (IP/LPN) stated, "a given to aides so the print the list, the know. The proof and the copy would be to see the provident to see the print the list, the know. The proof and the copy would upload the delectronic medical. The surveyor reviet for Resident #38.  A review of the Adr Resident #38 was with a diases.	ed for Resident #38 because record did not reflect that a ide. The contracted esident #38 had an annual record. The RN/UM copy of the consult to be ent's medical record.  You on 12/05/22 at 1:08 PM, the point of the consult documentation wide the consult documentation wide the consult and exam to record. If it was a hard copy, placed in their medical record."  You on 12/05/22 at 1:12 PM, the placed in their medical record."  You on 12/05/22 at 1:12 PM, the placed in their medical record."  You on 12/05/22 at 1:12 PM, the placed in their medical record."  You on 12/05/22 at 1:12 PM, the placed in their medical record."  You have can get the residents ready on the day the resident's comes, a sides and floor nurses will will then go to the resident's will evaluate the resident in YLPN further stated that once inpleted their visit with the mented the care provided, they document into the residents	F 84	42			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY PLETED
		315015	B. WING			12/	09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From pa EX Order 26.4B1	age 41	F 8	342			
	Set (MDS), an asset the management of reflected the Brief I Score (BIMS) was residents' cognitive making were X O	dent's progress notes revealed a nursing note created for the					
	A review of the faci Services Policy Sta indicated physician emergency care of services shall be m	lity's policy titled, "Physician tement," updated 10/2022, visits, frequency of visits, residents, and consultative lade available from consultants or from local					
	Services policy star revealed all dental recorded in the res of the resident's de	lity's policy titled, "Dental tement," updated on 10/2021, services provided are ident's medical record. A copy ntal record is provided to any resident is transferred.					
	Service Agreement	lities policy titled, "Dental ;," signed and dated on d responsibilities of Facility: #2,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING		12	12/09/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 842	Document in the number patient.  A review of the facion Medical Records Produced records should be not be n	lity's policy titled, "Retention of colicy Statement" revealed, iall be retained by the facility in e current applicable laws.	F8	-			

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
		061217	B. WING		12/09/2022	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MARIE	625 STAT	E HIGHWAY	34		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT MADISC	MATAWAI	N, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Standards in the No Code, Chapter 8:39 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is imp deficiencies may re accordance with the Administrative Cod	compliance with the ew Jersey Administrative by Standards for Licensure of acilities. The facility must rection, including a reach deficiency and ensure demented. Failure to correct esult in enforcement action in the Provisions of the New Jersey e, Title 8, Chapter 43E, the ensure Regulations.	S 560			1/6/23
		comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on interview facility documentati facility failed to mai direct care staff to ras mandated by the was evident in CNA reviewed.  Findings include: Reference: New Je	NT is not met as evidenced s, and review of pertinent on, it was determined that the ntain the required minimum resident ratios for the day shift e State of New Jersey. This a staffing for 14 of 14-day shifts		1. No residents were identified  2 The deficient practice has the pote affect all residents residing in the f  3 Bonuses are offered as needed fo shifts. Nursing staff has been re-e on the call out and lateness policy	r open ducated by DON	
	with N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mini nursing homes," ind Governor signed in	ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which		or designee. advertisements signs open CNA positions are placed in the building. The facility is recruitin multiple employment search engin multiple social media platforms for and has a dedicated recruitment	front of ig on es and	

6899

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 01/02/23

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		061217	B. WING		12/09/2022	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/0	SIZUZZ
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MADIS	ON. LLC	E HIGHWAY N, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
		im staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 2021:		team.Reviewed Facility Staffing Agcontracts, additional Agency Contruder review.		
	residents for the da			4. The DON/Designee will conduct v 4 weeks C.N.A. staffing schedule		
	residents for the ev fewer than half of a CNAs, and each di	ff member to every 10 rening shift, provided that no Il staff members shall be rect staff member shall be s a CNA and shall perform and		Then quarterly x 1 quarter. • The DON/Designee will report audit fin the Administrator, and will be pres the monthly QAPI meetings.		
	residents for the nig	ff member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each ember shall sign in to work as a CNA duties.				
	by the facility for the 11/19/2022 and 11/ 12/07/2022 Standa to resident ratios di	rse Staffing Report" completed e weeks of (11/13/2022 to 20/2022 to 11/26/2022) for the rd survey revealed the staffing d not meet the minimum CNA to eight residents for the ented below:				
		icient in CNA staffing for 14 day shifts as follows:				
	on the day shift, red -11/14/22 had on the day shift, red -11/15/22 had on the day shift, red -11/16/22 had on the day shift, red on the day shift, red	ad 11 CNAs for 120 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 9 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 10 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 12 CNAs for 117 residents				

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061217	B. WING		12/09/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/0	0,2022
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT MADISC	ON. LLC	E HIGHWAY N, NJ 07747	34		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	-11/18/22 had on the day shift, red -11/20/22 had on the day shift, red -11/21/22 had on the day shift, red -11/22/22 had on the day shift, red -11/23/22 had on the day shift, red -11/24/22 had on the day shift, red -11/25/22 had on the day shift, red -11/25/22 had on the day shift, red -11/26/22 had on the day shift	ad 10 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 11 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 10 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 11 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 11 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 11 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 13 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 117 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 116 residents quired 15 CNAs. ad 11 CNAs for 116 residents quired 14 CNAs. ad 10 CNAs for 116 residents quired 14 CNAs.  With the surveyor on 12/06/22 taffing Coordinator (SC) stated of the facility according to the attention was with human and staffing. The SC stated of facility according to the attention was with and adjusted to the facility's census and C acknowledged the minimum and staffing homes and affed the facility daily to meet the SC further stated that she ead for a month, but with call to meet the required staffing stated that both the Director of istrator were notified and cility was not meeting the tios. The SC told the surveyor and two satffing agency to fill	S 560			

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building			DATE OF REVI	ISIT
315015 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing		Y2	3/8/2023	<b>Y3</b>
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT MADISO	DN, LLC	625 STATE HIGHWAY 34			
		MATAWAN, NJ 07747			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5
ID Prefix F0637 Reg. # 483.20 LSC	(b)(2)(ii)	Correction  Completed 01/06/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction  Completed 01/06/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0684 483.25	Correction  Completed 01/06/2023
ID Prefix F0755 Reg. # 483.45	(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 01/06/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0758 483.45(c)(3)(e)(1)-(5)	Correction  Completed 01/11/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 01/06/2023
ID Prefix F0842 Reg. # 483.20 (5) LSC	(f)(5), 483.70(i)	Correction  (1)- Completed 01/06/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REV	TIEWED BY FIALS) TIEWED BY FIALS)  MPLETED ON		SIGNATURE O				

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 3/8/2023 B. Wing 061217 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 01/06/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: S13N12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

12/9/2022

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC  (X41) D  (X41) D  (X42) D  (X43) D  (X43) D  (X44)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG <b>01</b>		E SURVEY PLETED	
COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC  (AC) ID  PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 000  INITIAL COMMENTS  A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 12/08/22 and 12/09/22, was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483-90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (INFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy  Complete Care Madison is a 1-story building with a basement, that was built in 01/01/1967, It is composed of Type II unprotected construction. The facility is divided into 11 smoke zones.  The sprinkler system is on domestic water with no fire pump. There is supervised smoke detection located in the corridors, spaces open to the corridors and in resident rooms.  Emergency backup power to the building is supplied by a an exterior generator diesel fueled unit. The generator is stated to approximately 50% of the building including fire alarm control panel, cross corridor doors (tied to the fire alarm system) hold open devices, exterior door releases, emergency facility lighting and life safety components utilized for preservation of life.  The facility has 167 certified beds. At the time of the survey the census was 123.  The requirement at 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a) is			315015	B. WING _		12/	09/2022
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION   PREFIX TAG					625 STATE HIGHWAY 34		
A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 12/08/22 and 12/09/22, was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy  Complete Care Madison is a 1-story building with a basement, that was built in 01/01/1967, It is composed of Type II unprotected construction. The facility is divided into 11 smoke zones.  The sprinkler system is on domestic water with no fire pump. There is supervised smoke detection located in the corridors, spaces open to the corridors and in resident rooms.  Emergency backup power to the building is supplied by a an exterior generator diesel fueled unit. The generator is stated to approximately 50% of the building including fire alarm control panel, cross corridor doors (tied to the fire alarm system) hold open devices, exterior door releases, emergency facility lighting and life safety components utilized for preservation of life.  The facility has 167 certified beds. At the time of the survey the census was 123.  The requirement at 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a) is	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	K 000	A Life Safety Code New Jersey Depart Survey and Field C 12/09/22, was foun the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Prote Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occup Complete Care Ma a basement, that we composed of Type The facility is divided The sprinkler system of fire pump. There detection located in the corridors and in Emergency backup supplied by a an ex- unit. The generator of the building inclu- cross corridor door system) hold open releases, emergen safety components The facility has 167 the survey the cens	e Survey was conducted by the tment of Health, Health Facility Operations on 12/08/22 and and to be in noncompliance with or participation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the action Association (NFPA) 101, LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING boancy addison is a 1-story building with as built in 01/01/1967, It is all unprotected construction. The is supervised smoke at the corridors, spaces open to a resident rooms.  To power to the building is acterior generator diesel fueled is stated to approximately 50% adding fire alarm control panel, as (tied to the fire alarm devices, exterior door cy facility lighting and life at utilized for preservation of life. To certified beds. At the time of sus was 123.	K 00			
K 211 Means of Egress - General K 211 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101  LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE	SS=F	Means of Egress - CFR(s): NFPA 101	General				1/2/23 (X6) DATE

TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

01/02/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 211 | Continued From page 1 K 211 Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations, interview and documentation review on 12/09/22, in the 9 of the 9 Fire Door assembly were presence of the Regional Director (RD) and inspected on 12/12/22 to ensure all NFPA Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined standards were being met. that the facility failed to inspect fire doors annually 2. in accordance with S&C 17-38-LSC. This All residents can be affected deficient practice occurred for 9 of 9 fire doors observed, and was evidenced by the following: 3. At 09:45 AM, the MD was asked to provide the The maintenance director was in service annual testing requirements for fire door on yearly door assembly inspections assemblies in accordance with NFPA 80. The MD requirements on 12/9/22 by the stated that currently the facilty did not have administrator. The Maintenance Director documentation on fire door assemblies. will add this inspection to the yearly inspection calendar The Administrator was informed of the finding's at the Life Safety Code exit conference held on 12/09/22. . Maintenance Director or Designee is responsible for the completion of the NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) annual fire door inspection log. Results of the annual fire door inspection log will be NFPA 101 2012 edition Life Safety Code 7.2.1.15 presented to the Administrator at monthly QAPI committee for review and Inspection of Door Openings, 7.2.1.15.1\* to 7.2.1.15.8 recommendation. S&C 17-38-LSC NFPA 101- 2012 edition Life Safety Code 19.7.3 Maintenance of Means of Egress 19.7.3.1

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 291 | Continued From page 2 K 291 K 291 **Emergency Lighting** K 291 1/20/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 **Emergency Lighting** Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1. 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 12/08/22. 1. in the presence of the Regional Director (RD) and Emergency independent 90 minute Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined battery lighting was installed at the interior that the facility failed to provide a battery back-up transfer switch on 12/28/22. Installation is emergency light above the emergency generator scheduled with an outside electrician for (2) transfer switches independent of the building's lighting for the exterior transfer switch for electrical system and emergency generator, in 1/20/23 accordance with NFPA 101:2012 - 7.9, 19.2.9.1. 2. This deficient practice was identified for 2 of 2 All residents can be affected. transfer switches and was evidenced by the followina: The maintenance director was educated by the administrator on 12/9/22 that At 01:07 PM, the surveyor in the presence of the (RD) and (MD), observed 2-transfer switches, transfer switch locations require 90 ATS-1 (outside by the generator) and ATS-2 minutes of backup lighting. Monthly (inside basement electrical room) were not testing of the emergency light has been equipped with battery back-up emergency added to the monthly maintenance checklist lighting. The RD and MD both confirmed the findings at 4. the time of the observations. the maintenance Director or designee will audit monthly on the function of backup The Administrator was informed of the findings at lighting at both ATS locations for 12 the Life Safety Code exit on 12/09/22. months. With results presented at monthly **QAPI** meeting NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.1, 7.9 K 293 Exit Signage K 293 1/6/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315015 B. WING 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 293 | Continued From page 3 K 293 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observations and interviews conducted 1. on 12/08/22 and 12/09/22, in the presence of the The signage in b- wing was changed to Maintenance Director (MD) and Regional Director indicate the correct direction to egress on (RD), it was determined that the facility failed to: 12/9/22. The signage on the B wing patio a.) provide one exit sign that included a indicator door was updated to: NO FIRE EXIT on 12/9/22 showing the direction of travel, where the direction of travel to reach the nearest exit, in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section All residents can be affected by this. 19.2.10, 19.2.10.1, 7.10.1.2, 7.10.2, 7.10.2.1. 2), and b.) properly identify doors, with a sign on a The maintenance director will add fire exit door, which is neither an exit nor a way of exit access and is located or arranged so it is likely to signage inspections to his guarterly be mistaken for an exit shall have a "no exit" sign maintenance checklist. and provide directional exit signs in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 edition, section 19.2.10.1 4. Maintenance director or designee will and 7.10. audit exit signage quarterly, results of the audit will be submitted to the administrator The deficient practice was identified for 2 of 28 exit signs observed and was evidenced by the at the monthly QAPI meeting. following: 1. On 12/08/22 at 11:11 AM, the surveyor, RD and MD, observed in the B-wing exit to the exit/egress door in the corridor was observed to have the illuminated exit arrow indicator on the sign pointing in the opposite direction.

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 293 | Continued From page 4 K 293 2. On 12/09/22 at12:10 PM, the surveyor, RD and MD, observed that the B-unit dayroom #8 door leading to the patio, was not provided with an "no exit" sign. The patio was not indicated on the evacuation plan as an exit. The findings were verified by the RD and MD at the time of the observations. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/09/22. NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.2.10, 19.2.10.1, 7.10.1.2, 7.10.2, 7.10.2.1. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 321 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure K 321 1/6/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 5 K 321 b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced. Based on observation and interview on 12/08/22, in the presence of the Regional Director (RD) and Room D-4 was emptied of all storage Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined items on 12/13/22. An auto closure was that the facility failed to provide and maintain installed on the patient storage room on self-closing device on doors to hazardous area in 12/29/22 accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 2. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, All residents can be affected by this 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. This deficient practice was identified in 2 of 10 The Maintenance director was in serviced hazardous storage areas in the facility and was by the administrator about the evidenced by the following: requirement for storage areas to have auto closures on 12/9/22. Storage area 1. At 12:19 PM, the surveyor, RD & MD observed auto closures inspections will be added to in the currently closed D-unit that the D-4 room the monthly preventative maintenance was storing hazardous cardboard boxes schedule. approximately 20 plus boxes and six plastic red bins. The room was greater than 50 square feet in size and required an auto-close device installed the Maintenance Director or designee will on the door. audit 2 storage areas weekly x4 then monthly times 2 then quarterly x2 to 2. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor, RD & MD observed ensure auto closure is in place. With in the patient storage room that combustible results reported to the QAPI committee cardboard boxes were being stored. The room that meets monthly. was greater than 50 square feet in size and required an auto-close device installed on the door

The RD and MD confirmed that hazardous

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 6 K 321 storage areas must have a door with a self-closing device. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 12/09/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 341 Fire Alarm System - Installation K 341 1/31/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Installation A fire alarm system is installed with systems and components approved for the purpose in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72. National Fire Alarm Code to provide effective warning of fire in any part of the building. In areas not continuously occupied. detection is installed at each fire alarm control unit. In new occupancy, detection is also installed at notification appliance circuit power extenders, and supervising station transmitting equipment. Fire alarm system wiring or other transmission paths are monitored for integrity. 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6, 9.6.1.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 12/08/22, in the presence of the Regional Director (RD) and Horn/Strobe installation for D wing Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined courtyard was completed on 1/31/2023. that the facility failed to provide fire alarm notification by audible and visible signals for one All residents can be affected by this of one enclosed courtyards in accordance with 3 NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.4.3.1,

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315015 B. WING 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 341 | Continued From page 7 K 341 9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3.6 and NFPA 72, 2010 LSC The maintenance director was in-serviced Edition, Section 18.5, 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9 on the requirement for horn/strobe in closed in exterior locations. . And a quote and installations is scheduled The deficient practice was evidenced by the 4 following: the maintenance director will include the At 12:20 PM, the surveyor observed in the horn/stobe inspection to the fire drill enclosed D-patio courtyard, no evidence of a fire checklist, this audit will be done monthly alarm notification (horn/strobe) was observed. x3 months, then quarterly x 2 quarters. The results will be submitted to the QAPI. committee. The QAPI committee meets An interview was conducted during the observation with the RD and MD who both monthly. confirmed that the D-patio enclosed courtyard was not provided with a horn/strobe, tied into the fire alarm system. The Administrator was notified of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/09/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(a) NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.4.3.1, 9.6.3. 9.6.3.2. 9.6.3.6 and NFPA 72. 2010 LSC Edition, Section 18.5, 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9 K 353 | Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 1/6/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25. Standard for the Inspection. Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 Continued From page 8 K 353 c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler 9.7.5. 9.7.7. 9.7.8. and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interviews on 1 12/08/22, in the presence of the Regional Director The two tiles in the ported closet was (RD) and Maintenance Director (MD), it was replaced on 12/9/22. The sprinkler head in determined that the facility failed to: a.)maintain the laundry was cleaned on 12/9/22 the sprinkler system by ensuring that the ceiling 2. was smoke resistant and fire rated and b.) All residents have the potential to be maintain all parts of their automatic fire sprinkler affected by this practice system in optimal condition as evidenced by the following: in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.5.1, Section 4.6.12, The maintenance director was in service Section 9.7, NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section on the requirement for ceiling tiles to be in 6.2.7.1 and NFPA 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.1, place and in good condition, as well as the 5.2.2.1. requirement for clean sprinkler heads on 12/9/22. Ceiling tile inspections and 1. At 12:00 PM, the surveyor observed in the sprinkler head inspections will be added to B-wing porter closet, that two ceiling tiles were the monthly preventative maintenance missing in place. The tiles were approximately 2 logs. feet (') x 4' and 1' x 2' in size. 2. At 12:18 PM, the surveyor observed in the the maintenance director or designee will do 5 random Ceiling tile audits weekly x 4 laundry room, that in back of the three commercial clothes dryers, one of one fire then monthly x 2 then quarterly x3. The sprinkler heads were dirty with a coating of lint on MD or designee will do 5 random sprinkler the frame and fusible link. head audits x 4 weeks, then monthly x2 months. All reports will be presented to The RD and MD, confirmed the above findings the administrator at the monthly QAPI during the observations. meetings. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 | Continued From page 9 K 353 12/09/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.5.1. Section 4.6.12, Section 9.7, NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1. K 363 K 363 Corridor - Doors 3/8/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 10 K 363 sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced. by: Based on observation and interview on 12/08/22, in the presence of the Regional Director (RD) and Doors A-10, A-24, A-31, B-4, C-2, C-3, Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined C-18, C-21 and C-24 were assessed for repair on 12/29/22. These doors were that the facility failed to ensure that corridor doors were able to resist the passage of smoke in designated that they should be replaced. accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, A quote was obtained on 12/30/22 for 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, replacement doors. They will be installed 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. upon delivery, to date, these custom doors have been ordered, but have not This deficient practice was further identified in 9 vet been delivered. A Time Limited Waiver of 40 resident room doors observed and was will be filled, expected delivery is evidenced by the following: 3/8/2023, with installation scheduled for the same day. During the building tour from 9:15 AM to 3:00 PM, the surveyor, in the presence of the RD and MD All residents can be affected by this toured the facility and observed the following: 3 Resident Room doors: the maintenance Director was inserviced A-10 loose hardware top 1/2 inch (") gap. by the administrator on the proper fitting A-24 loose hardware top 1/2" gap. and closure of corridor doors. Corridor A-31 rubs into the door frame. door inspections will be added to the B-4 will not latch. monthly preventative maintenance C-2 rubs into the door frame. schedule. All corridor doors will be C-3 top of the wooden door is warped leaving assessed yearly for hardware, warping approximately 1/2" opening. and ability to resist the passage of smoke. C-18 loose hardware. C-21 top of the wooden door is warped leaving the maintenance director will do 5 approximately 1/2" opening. random door audits monthly x 3 months

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 11 K 363 C-24 top of the wooden door is warped leaving with the results reported to the QAPI approximately 1/2" opening. committee. The QAPI committee meets monthly. At the time of observations, the surveyor interviewed the RD and MD, who confirmed the above findings. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 12/09/22. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. K 374 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie K 374 2/1/23 SS=F | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview, on 1. 12/08/22, in the presence of the Regional Director Astragals have been ordered for Doors at (RD) and Maintenance Director (MD), it was A-1, A-14, A-20, B-4, B-14, B-24 and B-20 determined that the facility failed to provide on 1/2/23 and will be installed on delivery.

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315015 B. WING 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 374 | Continued From page 12 K 374 smoke barrier wall doors that completely closed New Auto closures have been ordered on to resist the passage of smoke, flame, or gases 12/29/22 for the door at C-24, and will be during a fire in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 installed upon delivery. Astreagals were installed by 1/15/2023. Auto Closures LSC Edition, Section 19.3.7, 19.3.7.1, 19.3.7.8, were installed on 2/1/23. 8.5, 8.5.2, 8.5.4, 8.5.4.1. This deficient practice was observed for 8 of 9 2. sets of double smoke doors observed and tested All residents can be affected. for closure and was evidenced by the following: the maintenance Director was Inserviced 1. At 10:34 AM, the surveyor observed that the on 12/9/22 on the requirements of smoke A-wing set of double smoke doors by resident barriers by the administrator . A yearly room A-1, when released from the magnetic audit was added to the Barrier door hold-open device and the two doors fully closed, inspection to include inspecting for full there was a gap approximately 1/4 inch in size, closure of barrier doors. . compromising the integrity of the smoke zone. 4. the Maintenance Director will complete a 2. At 10:41 AM, the surveyor observed that the monthly audit of a minimum of 2 barrier A-wing set of double smoke doors by resident doors monthly x 3 months with results room A-14, when released from the magnetic submitted quarterly to the QAPI hold-open device and the two doors fully closed, committee, the QAPI committee meets there was a gap approximately 1/4 inch in size. monthly. compromising the integrity of the smoke zone. 3. At 10:34 AM, the surveyor observed that the A-wing set of double smoke doors by resident room A-20, when released from the magnetic hold-open device and the two doors fully closed, there was a gap approximately 1/4 inch in size, compromising the integrity of the smoke zone. 4. At 11:41 AM, the surveyor observed that the A-wing set of double smoke doors by resident room B-4, when released from the magnetic hold-open device and the two doors fully closed. there was a gap approximately 1/4 inch in size, compromising the integrity of the smoke zone. 5. At 11:54 AM, the surveyor observed that the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	315015		B. WING			12/09/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC				6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 374	room B-14, when rehold-open device a there was a gap ap compromising the i 6. At 12:34 PM, the A-wing set of double room B-20, when rehold-open device a there was a gap ap compromising the i 7. At 12:44 PM, the C-wing set of double room B-24, when rehold-open device a there was a gap ap compromising the i 8. At 01:10 PM, the C-wing set of double room C-24, when rehold-open device, of the compromising the i An interview was confirmed that the sand resist the pass gases during a fire. The Administrator with the Life Safety Coding the room and the coding the code in the compromising the compromisi	e smoke doors by resident eleased from the magnetic and the two doors fully closed, proximately 1/4 inch in size, integrity of the smoke zone.  It surveyor observed that the eleased from the magnetic and the two doors fully closed, proximately 1/4 inch in size, integrity of the smoke zone.  It surveyor observed that the eleased from the magnetic and the two doors by resident eleased from the magnetic and the two doors fully closed, proximately 1/4 inch in size, integrity of the smoke zone.  It surveyor observed that the eleased from the magnetic and the two doors by resident eleased from the magnetic eleased from the magnetic one of the two doors would not a gap approximately 1/2", integrity of the smoke zone.  In surveyor observed that the eleased from the magnetic one of the two doors would not a gap approximately 1/2", integrity of the smoke zone.  In surveyor observed that the eleased from the magnetic one of the two doors would not a gap approximately 1/2", integrity of the smoke zone.  In surveyor observed that the eleased from the magnetic one of the two doors would not a gap approximately 1/2", integrity of the smoke zone.  In surveyor observed that the eleased from the magnetic one of the two doors would not a gap approximately 1/2", integrity of the smoke zone.	KS	374				
K 918 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Electrical Systems	) - Essential Electric Syste	K 9	18			2/24/23	

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 14 K 918 CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 12/08/22. 1.

PRINTED: 04/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315015 B. WING 12/09/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 15 K 918 in the presence of the RD and MD, it was Installation of a remote push stop has determined that the facility failed to ensure a been ordered from electrician, and is remote manual stop station for one of one currently waiting on parts for installation. generator's and installed in accordance with the Installation was completed on 2/22/23. requirements of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. The deficient practice could All residents can be affected affect all residents and was evidenced by the 3. following: the maintenance director was inserviced At 1:05 PM, the surveyor, RD and MD observed on 12/12/22 on the requirement for a the exterior generator. There was no remote remote stop switch for transfer switches. manual stop station observed remotely outside Remote push stop will be installed, the area of the generator location. Maintenance Director will check for function during quarterly preventative An interview was conducted during the time of the maintenance. observation with the MD, who confirmed that the 4. exterior generator did not have a remote manual Outside vendor will audit function during stop station to prevent inadvertent or yearly test. This audit will be done yearly. unintentional operation, located remotely outside Maintenance Director or designee will the area of the enclosure housing the prime submit the report to the QAPI committee. The QAPI Committee meets monthly. mover. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference held on 12/09/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 31.2(g) NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1.

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

1 GOT-GERTH TOATION REVIOUS RELIGION									
THE THE ELLIN COLL ELECTION	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REV	√ISIT				
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01								
315015 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing		Y2	3/8/2023	Y3				
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
COMPLETE CARE AT MADISO	ON, LLC	625 STATE HIGHWAY 34							
		MATAWAN, NJ 07747							

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0211	01/02/2023	LSC	K0291		01/20/2023	LSC	K0293		01/06/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0321	01/06/2023	LSC	K0341		01/31/2023	LSC	K0353		01/06/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0363	03/08/2023	LSC	K0374		02/01/2023	LSC	K0918		02/24/2023
ID Prefix	: 	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
ID Prefix	:	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE		TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 12/9/2022			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							